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InsTrRUCTIONS.—When papers on a subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form,



FILE UNDER NO. 293 Conway, John E. (Pvt.)

e

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
1/7/36
Letter

FROM: The American Battle Monuments Commission, European Office, P:=ris, France

o @G, Wash., DC, Tiru:Mr. J.E. Mengum, Exec. A st., Americen Bsttle Momunets
Come, liashe, D.C.

. 26th Inf,
Re.--Form 16-A covering r covery of the remains of Pvt. Conway, SN-54180, Co.H.,

recently recovered by this office upon information furnished by the Fremch

civil authorities, Remzins are being held in the Olse-Aisne mortuary pending

receipt of edvice from your office as to confirmation of identific-tion and

disposition,

EA8  Lnwals.
DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. S5Euk- -2ounseiTaenae-hReri-gan-henatory

InsTrucTIoNs.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication and
from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index sheets
become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index sheet and
then destroyed U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ~ 3—06042
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Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery #1232,
Romegne=-sous-Mo1 laucon,{lleuse).

G.R.S. FORM :114-A. STATION.....

To be prepared in triplicate. i DATE - April-35 19865

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
4. Name CONWAY, John E. o 10. "Name ... - Sy = i :

Dol kL0, | [ 11. No.

FARANK L PR INAGe ) TR ) 12. Rank

4  Oorg. .....Company._._.H 26th Infantry.. 15 Org.

EMSDIDN TRl s BV ORI PN D) e mreow @ oL -
6, C.D._Killed in action .. | ‘ (b) DB s

Ny

Recovered December 24,1935 from & trench'
along national road No.2 in the Commun@lscrepancy found upOD disinterment

i Courme%les ,at the erossroads of Courmelles,
a d

about 5 klltﬁﬁgtara south ofigaﬁg‘gﬂﬁd\TO ............................. w2 4 ..... 'Se?-‘ ,,,,,,, 'n.:w‘ ..........
Map reference Soissons SO, scale _ : d
1 1 , East=176,00, W0¥rth-292, 22 __;LG P‘l,ot?..].,‘_.....‘ g ROW
i /AR AR
18. Cemetery ...\ [$ERCSEEEE e or town ot i
240), ADKETREL (e (O ey i S e L D R e s oy e g
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. | ‘ g o NS R
23. Disinterred (Date) December 24,19865py  John J.Dillon X ;
24. Inscription on grave marker : No Marker . \
Rank .. N eale S - Organization
25. Was identification disc found bon grave marker ?. body ? Ygs

PREPARATION |
£\
26. What other means of 1dent1float10n were on body ? (If no disc or ofher‘ means
of identification on body, give description of body in detail).
T0B reads:- "John E.Conwa= Pvt.CosH,26 Inf." reverse side "54180"
@old ring;Collar ornament 26. Inf.ﬂo.H.Revolvar USA caliber 45. . .

27. Condition of body _Skeleton 01117 R TRt I a6

28. Nature of burial  Earthen grave about three feet deep

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compa red Wlth G.R. S records
quoted abgve.? .. 1 e o0 G HRG S ae)

30. Body prepared and placed in casket : Date,DQOmee?" : ..3.4-195%y4.'1.°h1!_ J-._Dil.lon

31. Casket sealed by. .John J.Dillon

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor ., .
ntendent.




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Name....

Box Now. 0208499 |

Designation of body : ., .. ,
CONWAY, John E, S Serlal No. 54180

Private - Company H,26th Infantry

Rankh - FNev=a i 0§ ! Organization..

Consigned to :

[£)

Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery #L232,
¢ ‘Romagne=sous-Montfaucon, leuse,

Casket boxed and marked;(Date)mﬁmwwrm_mm _ By 3

» bew ¥y

X g ;:._ o 1T ® M IT ST - -;,. ' T — At . - - .
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector .

Riemarkes: ity i hie o U e D et s TN el

7.

38.

39.

'4o0.
s s 5 Representatlve :
41 .

42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation : (Date).....

To point of Concentration. i ‘ i il 4 e LR {11, iy il
OBOIPOL 5F° TR J(Nante), |

Convoyer : Slgnature Shipping officer ..

Received at Railhead or Point. of Concentration :"DatemWMWWmmm

pBYAIG RIS, 'Representative «. . m i e ol lblleigl o S lobii flee ol b v i LSRG 0 | LA

Oise-Aisne American Cemetery #608
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent. Cemetery . Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery #1832 ,

LSRR SR ik e e er B R W R (Name)
ConVOyer 'Mr.Gradiok o Slgnature Shlpplng Officer

ydern p ~

‘Received: . Date. ApriL I8k e OTTOR
Walter BsSheild,Superintendent

| §]

Relnterred .mi_mm - IR SRR e R Sl W oot s b R RS
(Date) Block  H,
Grave No. . mm:—uh (26). AN e W R e
P HOTE s . ROW ... FOP S LORD. .. (44)-.
\HRAYT Y 907 * G.R.S. Representative ... g:;:;ingeng:ito"““' , 



Meuse=-Argonne American Cemetery #1232,
Romagneusous-Monti’a m, (Meuse)s
Placa T n‘u:xw;m-i—rim-)'

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. December 24,1986,
1. REMAINS OF John ‘90001“'333.,,_ SERIMAL NUMBER. Ay
Rank EAA T ORGANIZATION ... 00 oHe26theInt,,

. December 24, 1936,

& Dﬁmt’e’ﬁedﬂi %) trench along Bational road rg.dohmuns oF Gourmelles,

_ezoss roads st Courmelles and-3Srent: Dept of the Aieue. hifilon wrodf. ..
Breuil’ lisp : Soissons S.0. E=176,00

,_-"a’By.: Group ... MroDillon,. .. Unit. Cemeterye.. ol aduagans. dus TeR9S5ESR ...
3;1 Reburied (date) : April 15, 1936, In (give complete location) : Grave 26,Block H,

‘ ow 44 ,Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery, -
mﬁ" '13' ﬁw‘”*wﬂﬁn‘g‘ﬂﬂiﬁﬁ‘ rEues ‘L Romegne=soua=ilontfaucony .-
_ lleuse,Frances
By : Group WeBaSheild, Suptas, ' Unit Cem. #183& . Nature of reburial .Regulations.....

L. orf, as to nature of original burial and condition of body upcn disinterment :
MR ERen gi y up

_Ssrsdera made grave about three feet deep.(Skeleton only)

5. (a)- Identification tags : Buried with body ? ' To®: ool On grave marker ? Ho

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

R r—— -
6. What does examination of body shew as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual méasuremen*t—) .8 imp to Det
T T N e s PN
(€) Hair—=GOLommeirry . ... i e “ a4
Quantity. v LN IR "
Characteristics St LY Lot 1] i A
(¢) Hair on face-—Color . " ............
Locatibn; L1 e B l" Lo
Quantity ... ... - PO PO e s

(e) Permanent marks on body (eld scars, peéuliari!;ies, o

MiSHUE . RaTe) i S Aans L )

22 .25 24 25 26 27

-Mtﬁon&.

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at tlme of casua_lty) LA ST e e NI

7. Disinterment
supervised by

Approved : .. ¥
[ 23] =) e

8. Rebur_ial : tandentn yfaltar Be.oheild,
supervised by ... ALTLEEE, 44 Approved : ... -Superintendente .

8—-7832
ne Imeriuan Cameteary. (Title) .



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. .

1. Show soldier’s mame, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
3 1 . o y

2.5Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.
gLt [ TR
3. lee date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the vroup and umt wlnch made rebu-
rial, and how reburial , was made—in casket; wooden box;" ete. b B -

4. State to what de ree decomp051t10n has progressed, whether recognition; is (possible, and how the
body was originally buried-—in a casket, box burlap, etc. Thls statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tagﬂ were found buried with body and on grave marker ‘by reporting
« Yes » or « No ».

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items. (¢) and. (f) under the bady description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as ehown by the numbers.on the chart. Beginning-at-the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH . All teeth missing through previous TOOTH MISSING
extraction (not those fractured or u )2 TOOTH MISSING
displaced by recent wounds) %
should be scratched out, thus: /

CROWNED TEETH ___ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label B0LD CROW PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce- OLD CROWN
'1a1n), thus:

GULDANb PORCELMH BRIDGE
GOLOBRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK. .. ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (la-
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain

bridge), thus: %) N,

IUVER PILLING
OLD FILLING

GoLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
G OLD FILLING

FILLINGS . ... . . Draw filling un tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES). .. .. Outline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) . . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ». 4

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and fitle of the person approving same.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INrePLY REFErTo__ QM 293 C-M
(Conway, John E.)

February 20, 1936

Mr. Thomas Conway,

Arville, North Dskota,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office show that a reply has not
been received to letter of February 3, 1936, advising you of
the recovery of the remeins of your son, the late John E. Conway.,

Please advise this office at the earliest practicable
date of your wishes with reference to the disposition of the
remains of your son in order that instructions may be given to
the overseas office, If reply is not received by March 10, the
remains will be interred in one of the permanent American Ceme-
teries in Burope. After such interment they cannot be dis-
interred at a later date for return to the United States,

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

Wiemalien i
JOHN T. HARRIS,
ILieut. Colonel, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QI 293 C=IM

IN REPLY REFERTO _ . __

(Conway, John E.) February 3, 1936

Mre Thomas Conway, —7q [T

Arvilla, North Dakotas
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your son, the late John E. Conway,
Private, Company H, 26th Infantry, who was killed in action on July
21, 1918, near Soissons, France,

This office is pleased ‘o advise you that the remains of
your son were recovered on December 24, 1935 in a trench along
National Road #2, Commune of Courmelles, cross roads at Courmelles
and Breuil, Department of the Aisne, Francee An identification tag
was found on the remains reading "John E. Conway--- Pvte Co. H, 26th
Infantry"s A gold ring with a topaz set also found on the remains
will be forwarded to you upon receipt of adviece from you as to where
you wish the ring sents The remains of your son were found in the
vicinity where he was reported killed.

If you wish the remains may be returned to the United States
for shipment to you or interment in a national cemetery or interred
in one of the permanent American cemeteries in Europes All expenses
ineident to preparation of remains, return to the United States, shipment
to you or to a national cemetery for interment or interment in a permanent
Americaen cemetery in Europe will be borne by the War Department in the
amount allowed under existing regulationse. If the remains are returned to
you at Arvilla, North Dakota, the War Department will pay the cost up to
the time of arrival of the remains at the place designated by youe After
such arrival any expenses incurred in connection with fumeral services
and interment in a private cemetery must be paid from private funda as such
expenses are not authorized to be paid by the War Department. Please
advise this office of your wishes in this matter at the earliest practicable
date, addressing your reply to The Quartermaster Genmeral, War Department,
Washington,D.C. and quoting the above file reference.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

. (S
JOESL;Yu“ARRIS,

Lieut. Colonel,Q.H.C.
Assistant



0156

Q¥ 298 0¥
(Cormay, John E,)

February 20, 1936

Mr. Thomes Comway,
Arvills, North Dakota,

Dq‘r Sir:

The records of this office show that & reply has not
beon received to letter of February 3, 1986, sdvising you of
the recovery of the remains of your som, the late John E, Conway.

Please advise this office at the esrliest practicable
date of your wishes with reference to the disposition of the
romains of your son in order that instructions my be given to
the overseas off#ce, If reply is not received by Maroh 10, the
remains will be interred in one of the permanent American Ceme-
teries in Burope. After such imtarment they eannot be dis-
interred at a later date for return to the United States,

For The Quartermaster Jonmerals:

o ' Yery truly yours,
« JOEN 7. HARRIS,

lieut, Colenel, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant,

ESM
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QN 293 O-N

{Coomay, John E,)

February 3, 1936
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LAl s R Place. Vouxbuin, (Aisne) =~

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. December 24,1935,

4. REMATNG. OF 5O BElsUONWEY. | o oo oo on s oS NiGERRAAG a0

Pvit., ORGANZ GO oM PaRB e e

W December 24,1935, . :

& Dﬁ‘%ﬁﬁﬁre%ﬂdge)t:rench along Nétional gg%%‘%?.@é?rﬂﬁ%?&%%%éumelles,

cross roads at Courmelles and Bweentx Dept of the Aisneo ol
Breuil = lap Soissons S.0. E=176.00

‘Unit Cemetery. N=292.B2

RANK

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Held in Oise-Aisne American Cemetery lorgue.

BYE: FEreupWEiesl ol . e i) f o S E RN SR, B NENGture’of rEburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Barthern made grave about three feet deep.(Skeleton only)

5. (@) Identification tags': Buried:with-body ? .. ... YO8y uoidpu ‘On grave marker '? 9vMO i 1o yhod oo

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

. Teg found on body reads John H.Conwa.sss.. PvE,,C0.H.26%h Inf.,

6. What 'does' examination 6f body show:as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) 0P Go Det

(b) Weight (estimated) ... ... .. . el

(¢) Haire=Colprdesl . . .. W0SLD ... i

1]

Quantity

¥ - 2¢)
Characteristics ... .. N i {2 o] BV i i, (| . ‘;i?':"’

N

(d) Hair on face-—Color

Liocatiopume T b 1 RN ey

SN
17 ‘{i.\‘__%
=
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or 19 ‘-"‘

MigRIDE.PATtE .M. AR A 0 ) DU

Skull shattered,Upper and lower jawbones

shattered.,
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).. .. ..~~~

7. Disinterment
Anpervisedtiyy st inmilsieaiiil Ta s o Approved :

(Thithe)) st .
8. Reburial

supervised by ... I Aanl {ﬂ Ll " | :
fmmg N - e i g S 1Y) Y (R . .
Sup sne American Cemet&ry. (pitle)




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S. FORM NO. 16.A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1i—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 11_4, in case no meané,'of fide'ntiﬁca'tioif on body. -

24 lee'd'ate and accurate 1nf0rmat10n~as to-llocat-mn from which the body wes disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and umt which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in -casket, wooden box,- ete. : -

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether ldentlﬁuatlon tagc were found buried with body and on grave markex by 1ep0rt1nfr
«Yes:)OI'aNO»' .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow..Ttems (e and {f) under-the bedy deseription are very. important andishould be very.com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filed in with great care. There are 32 teeth
te be accounted-for,-assshewn by the numbers 6n the chart. Beginming at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted {o cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures:(plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH . . _All teeth missing through previdﬁs

extraction (not those fractured or g/ T 00TH MISSING
displaced by recent wounds) ‘%//0
should be scratched out, thus: '

CROWNED TEETH .. . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce-
. lain), thus;

BRIDGE WORK._ . Block in solid the crown of tooth (la-

bel gold bridge, gold and porcelam
bridge), thus:

T GOLDans PORCELAIN BRIDGE
W

Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus:

FILLINGS' = - .

LVER PIbLIN G GoLP FILLING
oLl FILLING GoLD FILLING

%c,ow FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES)

..Draw diagram of relatlve size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



G. R. S. Form No. 16=A PPlace Vau}"ﬂulnl( ;"'J‘ SI]G,“ AN P

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. December 24,1988, . ..

1. Remavs or ..99hm E.Conway . .SeriL:Numeer ., O4180

RANK Pvie, OROANIZATION. ... S0 el 20t TR®e, . . . . .

gl . December 24 1935- F (ive: lete-locati .
% Ii‘%%geiﬁdaate)ﬁreneh along E;a,tional rcl;%.n& (%‘ée.?%nmlﬁ%%ém%%mboumelles,

Breuil Map Soissons S.0. E=176,00
By : Group ... Mr«sDillon, ... (Unit CemeteXTe . il e Nm292.88. ...

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete logation) :

Held in Oise-Aisne American Cemetery Morgues i

YA EroupRmnaviisy (5, S a0 [N Bttt = i ol Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ Barthern made grave sbout three feet deep.(Skeleton only)

."5. (@)'Identification tags : Buried:with-body ? .. Ye®. ... 'on ‘grave marker ‘? o ® il 10 Lhod go

{b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

6. ‘'What 'doesexamination '¢f ‘body-shew 'as regards the' following identifying items ?
(a) 'Height (actual measurement) . Imp %o Be® . ..
() Weight desBmatetiint-d B .. ...l SOl gl

(¢) HalresGoIbrae®s . . WKL) oS bk

“ sevin

- Quantity

Characteristies . Fve e UG, T I RN

(@) Hair on 'face—Color- "

Location ] ) A UL (T

;Quantity ... ' e T g e MW sl

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

Mshatterea‘
(7)) Wounds or missing parts (received at fime of casualty) oo o o0

7. Disinterment
supervised by ... . SR h Approved : .

(Title)
8. Reburial

supervised by ... Y. A A X O .. ... Approved :. ... .. .
J—7842 ) i

Bupt

{sne American Cemeberys (Title) .. . .



. t

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as notéd beldw, on revérse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 144, in case no mean$ of identificaticn on body. .

1. Show soldier’ssname, serial number, rank and ‘organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
23Give date and accurate information.as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in .casket, wooden box, ete.:

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
« Yes » or « No ». L y

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under,the bedy description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
te be accounted for,.as.shown by the numhers.on the chart. Beginning.at.the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmelrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH .. All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by 1recent wounds)
should be scratched out, thus:

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce-
lain), thus:

A

-

GOWaxs PORCELAIN BRIDGE
W GOLDBRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK... . .. ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (la-
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain
bridge), thus:

; HWER PIBLING  _goLd FILLING
FILLINGS ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as oLl FiLLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLP FILLING
silver, cement), thus:
AVITY
ECAYED : :::’?::gn
CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outline location and size of cavity, ‘
shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) _ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block {n teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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QM 293 A-M September 13, 1832
Conway, John E., (AM<U)

lr, Thomas Conway,

Arville, North Dakota.
Dear Sir:

This office is meking an earnest endeavor to commmni-
cate with all women who may be eligible to make & pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Aet of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not your son, the late Private John E. Comway, is survived by a
stepmother, and if so, her name and address and the date of your
marriage to her., It will be appreciated if you will also furnish
the date of death of his natural mother.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermacter General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIEYZ,

Ceaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A—C June 25, 1930
Comvway, John E. 1764=U F

Mr. Thomas Conway,
Arvillay L. Dak.

Dear 3ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receiye an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? j)14d

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow :21/15
who has not remarried? "
If so, give her name and address: %)
3. Is the deceased survived by any woman j>L4¢
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- e

cording to the terms of Sectio

Véry tr Ly yours,
Enclosures: §g AR
.. 3 To P
Envelope "%iLLﬁE}
Act
Amendment




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

DATE pmebruary 19, 1930

NANE RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION  DATE OF DEATH
Conway, John E. Pvte 54180 Co, H-26%th Inf. 7/21/18
sTATE ~ North Dakota  opy o, 1762 U opppy ROW BLOCK

Oheck relationship Living ~ Deceased

MOTH:R :
STEFLIOTHER (For the
year prior to com-
mencement of service)

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION

to commencement of

NAME
AND (For
ADDRESS servi

MOTHLR IN I0CO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
commnenzement of service):

WIDOW
(Who has not remarried) :

. .
. v

®
-

58 es o

ss as 08 o8 es we
98 P9 se we e
o 20 ee 88 ev a=

the year prior

« g

celd

e @9 oo 98 s
e we @

°
®s @6 po e° 00 ee 44 pe e G g

oe 09 e e

Veterans Bureau Claim Number & \:‘3 0 7 / 7

29/156/




QU 293 A-M September 13, 1932
Conway, John E, (AM=U)

Mr, Thomas Conway,

Arvilla, North Dakota,
Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communie
ecate with all women who may be eligible to make & pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Aet of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

It ie therefore requested that you advise whether or
not your son, the late Private John E. Conway, is survived by a
stepmother, and if so, her name and address and the date of your
marriage to her. It will be appreciated if you will also furnish
the date of death of his natural mother.

A self-addressed envelope which écquiru no postage is
enclos@d for your convenience in replying.

<« Por The Quartermaster General,

-

r--

Very t;uly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
Assistant.
Enolosure:
Envelope,




QM 293 A-M
Conway, John E. Avgust 17, 1931

Mr. Thomas Comway,
Arville, N. Dak.
Dear B8ir:

In order %o ald in the investigation being made
t0 loonte the remeins of your son, it is regquested you ed-
ﬂumﬁ-rcwtnn‘unnmm.thhhrﬂnto
John E. Conway as having & gold erown on his upper right

= A self-sddressed envelope which requires ne post-
té;ismm:rm-m”hm.
ke For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

el A. D. HUGHES,
/ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
":’. M Assisbant,
» -



QM 293 A-NM
Conway, John E. August 17, 1931

Mr. Thomas Cowmway,
Arville, N. Dak.

Dear 8ir: A

In order to aid in the investigation being mede
to looate the remains of your som, it is requested you ad-~
vise whether or not you recall your sem, the late Private
John B, Comwsy a# having & gold orown on his upper right
first molar and gold fillings in the molars of the lower
Joor.

A self-addressed envelope which requires mo post-
age is enclosed for your couvenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

‘0 .’i, "’

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enel: Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C \ B i"\< June 26, 1950

B o e e ) i ain
Gorwmay, John Bs 1784-01 ¥ )

Ny, Thomas Corway,

_3:."Jill-u e _?s.;.._rl

Hgar uir, /ﬂ\ A

Iy
Ia"

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. _

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europs as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage shse receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
: who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, glve her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



VAR DEPARTMSNT
OFFICE OF THE (UARTERIASTER GANARAL
WASHINGTOI

SUBJACT: Information requirsd for Cemsterial Division.
0 The Adjutént General of the Army, u'orlci War Divislon, Washington, D.C.
A ' 4 5 gin -

_.“‘ --"'J-"; : ,/{
g 17 is requested that th= 1t=~ma checked below be complatad:

a. Surname CzO"VVVU_O-«/I g. Date of death 7,/2, f'jr 17

b. Christian name (\,.;..&.ag g he Authority (cidi. 222

'/ A
Bia Semal number - 5 4‘/3;0 i. Causs of death s < g

d. Organization__ Co N - 2.6 9"‘-(’} j. Place of death 2//+ Detiavsie.

& Rank‘ ﬂd\j S k. Place of burial Cf/éyu "5;

Le Emergency Address %M/m (Barane, Gl o i ot

L ’ SR e
(et ) oo, 2 dlate/.” 1. Date of discharge
7) :
v

L PODY DESCRIPTICIT
a. Date of enlistment GanohFAdT] T da Height s > A ’7’,, -
é 0 o

b. Age at enlistment LS 4y of 040 6. eight* )4/ (o

C. Color of hair ,44 AF fe Fractux s or breaks nLrL

L-BENTAL CHARTS

%ﬁ Camp U NL 72Ul By Local Board .1 Z/ ku{ y
87654321 123456% 8766¢821 12545678
Upper right Upper left ; Upper right Unpar laft
\ -L[_fu
87654321 123456748 __{\cv{lﬂ?s54521 12345608
Lower right Lower left ';,d‘,_‘("’ Lower right Lower left
- AR 8 1%
£ 4, & 7. B8AN
g
/f -"',: . Por The Quartermaster Generals:

24/552/ 3¢S //f-/' ' K/Lp/v/ s

Adju
" ; (et



o Gl
AR B W Conway., . JohniuEausssriiny i 54,780 1L 0 NN

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) ( \r serml number

Dyt Co X 164 Inf M

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased Father

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ...___NO
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them mtoned in a national cemcterv? ; (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased, give full mforma—
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Nu—mbcr and street.) / (City or town.) (State.)
(Sign here) .21 p(&(/}’é}iﬂxmﬂ/ﬂ/
Larimore , North Dakota. B

(Nu;nbcr aud street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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QM 293 A=C

Conway, John, E. Pvt.

“Co. H, 26th Inf. - April 13,

?

1925,

Mr. Thomas Conway,
Larimora,
N. Dak.

- s p
adtio faseaks The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of the
soldier named above. Tq assist in the matter, it will be appreciated if
you will secure, if possible, a chart from the dentist who may have performed
dental work for the scldier prior to enlistment. The chart should include
crowns, fillings, bridges, and extracticns, if any. Should you be unable to
cbtain & chart, kindly report which teeth you recall crowned or filled.

The dental information, if received, will be checked with dental
description of unknown soldiers found in the locality where this soldier
was reported killed and buried.

You may be assured that everything possible will be done by the
Department to bring the case to a successful conclusion,

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

R. P. HARBOLD,
Major, Q.M.C.,
1 ingls Assistant,

envelope.

25/53/ARK




SUBJECLY:

Gase of Privata CQUWAY, John, 54180, Zompany H, 26th

Infantry.
fhe Juartermator Gencral, uunltions Bullding,

1113 "' o7 s J-VQ

i, Grova Locatlon Slank Furpisgked by your office in the case of ﬂ
soldier contalne notation "gan wrms;,:‘rndf-‘r??c' ~ WFPPSLEY, John D., Oc}
-
g It ie requested that this officeo be furnished with copies of

Hials a@#fespa@itence in the suse of John De Hengley as sawe my be of aseiatance
.J\‘a.?a@in @ewt% gearsh for the grave of the above seldier.

(i

Gmwf‘

mﬁa Uhisf of the Service:
4 %
REcEED

Ar. 17 1924

M. & R. BRANCF
0.0.M 0

CHAD e Ha KORRDW.
~ Agsistunts

4 f;
v j{ /
5\ f
\l.
" h i “‘( M

e

g - R/ 1rk
April 3, 1974,
/ File No,. ¥
;{,



i e A
R © B0
GRA@ LOCATION BLAF
%?f)ft\'l‘T(‘).\ OF TIE GRAVE OF
CONWAY, 64160, dJohn £

(Surname). (Number). ([‘nqt‘ \ ame and Initials).

Prt. Co, H 26th.,Infantry . &%

: " e}
................................................. R ¢
(Rank). (Ol'g.‘u‘.im}

EHAGE (0TS DA T i sl SRR R

CAUSE OF anur:\\\
DATE OF BURIAL:......... R AT BTN B g Qs\..

PLAC}:. O/ BURTAL N S pih! 2700 R oy §o ot wien SR

(Gne Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used

54219 5L
(FRAW R NITEM BT By - s e i o ehe b o U apris | R oal U e o
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............ CrOSETERFN. 208 s
Headboard £.5 & Tiisuk. AT s -

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

\\'-m onerhuriod it lody 20 N 1 R SRR C Gl O S b

Was one fastened to name peg or
stakdinsedSaliasgravetmanlcar 4 1 00 L E GRS Sl

[f name unknown and tags missing, deseription and warks
should he given here: v

ADDRESS: . . :
RELATIONSHIP: % A

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).



N T el

: “
I.
it
r
?
5
v
3
-




CV" "R. :
(C-___)SHT, = UOORD

7 File lIo:..:-.'.'...-\‘l‘\()

__CONWAY, 54180 John E.

By Company H. 26th Inf. ;&
Date of Death: k%\*;\

File Io:

D te Duried:

Camot X T
(O )0T. COORD

Grave 1o Scct:

Corrame (o:..29,.) Courmelles

Dop'ts Aisne Sirect: 93 NE

160U 1212
i 36



G. R, 5. Form 8-~ A
Information requested of ». G. O.

Fﬂc ng 28,-6 '

iv
3

B’
IFrom:
/

, WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF '[HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF '

Registration.

FROM:  0.QM.G. {
CEVETERIAL DIVISION

Munitions Building

Room //0

WASHINGTON PLEASE
EXPEDITE

L ! g-
Date

&) . LU
e Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

_ﬁ‘o: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

! ¥
‘Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown. p

) ) L
~a, Surname. CONWAY,

A
o ohn (
¢ +b. Christian name. o -~

_¢. Serial number.
By
d. Organization.

-~ ¢. Rank. Pvee

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(_See page 2 of the Service Record.)
[/&j.lege at enlistment. ) § Y1
b. Color of eyes. (s LAl
b
‘ _¢. Color of hair.

rd / wsety
y

" ” ] -
d. Height. )
/‘ e. Weight. / ; | LA

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

MACAULEY.

Re'd 5 o 8 Div, a.dﬂ

W 7 152 ¢

Vil
Ge. H, 26th Inf,”

’,‘;.,J'
f. Date of death. 754 ;4.

./.

“'ﬂ‘f Cause of death, K/A s

v k.-‘ Authority (C. C. No.) b i

Mr. I’homas Conway,
P A R Rt
£3. Relationship. Father.

W/

DENTAL CHARTS.

(See physical repert of examination prior to enlistnmn_l,)

T a. Strike out teeth missing:

: S84 6543891 1238405678

Upper right Upper left.

865488 12345678

74 Lower right. Lower left.
? e | =R JR l'h!-o
‘l ‘ : ‘ ,‘
g Y i
R AR Y H. L. ROGERS,

Quar fﬂrmaster General, U, S Ay,
By ﬂ Q ( ,0 e ey
; / H. J. CONNER,

Gﬂﬂa,m Q.M. (.
14 L)



G. R, 8. Form 8- A
Information requested of »n. G. O.

/ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

T

RN, b T L ~7-21,
1.8 o7 DR

Registration.

£ : A
e Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

] v,
I _
‘Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown.

; CONWAY A i
@, Surname. ' “f. Date of death, 7-21-18.
, b, Christian name. Johnw{:?m «f. Cause of death. /a L
—
_-¢. Serial number. e : drk: Authority (C. C. No.) 209 “
= Mr, Thomas Conway,

s Oaps i B /- B L, 0 )

e /i Relationship. Father. !

/

~"¢. Rank.

DENTAL CHARTS.

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistnau:!l.l

(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

[/c';. Age at enlistment. ,r:) Wio H haan a. Strike out teeth missing:
- ) A '!‘../"
X Oslop of eysa) AN S7T654321 12345678
4 /’J Upper right Upper left.
g Qolor of hair, ¥ gL .
Y s {/87654321 1N2F8 48516 7 8
T ik HHaight: L & TR Ao S L B Lower right. Lower left.

S e Weight. ) Y| Ad : ‘

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old “ R
fractures or breaks.) B % B

e o] t
2 < H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U, S v I

B R

: i '/ H.J, CONNER,
L ‘ &Pﬁm Q.M. ¢,
jOF

5 & 8 Div - &d@"

“,0“! 7 154] @

MACAULEY .
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